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\n 
Institution. 

FINAL 1990 DIVISION III WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

Catholic University 23 Jack Sullivan 
. for Games Headcoach 

18 

(number) 
Full season record. 

(won) (lost) 

Conference name I n d e p e n d e n t Conference record. 
t Class byFr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Kathy K i l t y 

Karen Cesarz 

CSretchen R i t t e r 

( 3 i r i s t i n e P e l l i 

Suzanne Gould 

Tara Roehrer 

Wendy G i l l 

Tawanna Kinq 

Marqaret Connor 

Liz O'Leary 

Liz Paulson 

Mel issa Paaano 

Laur ie Winer 

tci 

J r . 

So. 

J r . 

So. 

J r . 

F r . 

F r . 

F r . 

So. 

So. 

J r . 

So. 

F r . 

Pes Ht 

G 5-5 

G 5-5 

F/G 6 f 1 

F 5-11 

F 6-0 

GA" 5-S 

G 5-4 

G 5-3 

G/F 5-8 

G 5-5 

G 5-5 

G 5-3 

G 5-7 

Games 

23 

23 

21 

23 

23 

22 

23 

20 

13 

15 

11 

6 

2 

nTHFRS (Niimtipr nf playprs ) 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

112 

100 

95 

97 

63 

37 

41 

29 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

338 

322 

254 

220 

191 

107 

144 

89 

4 

4 

4 

0 

3 

Pet 

.331 

/311 

.374 

.441 

.356 

.346 

.285 

.326 

.250 

.000 

.000 

.000 

.000 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

34 

35 

0 

0 

1 

1 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

107 

111 

0 

0 

5 

3 

12 

7 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Pet 

.318 

.315 

.000 

.000 

.200 

.333 

.416 

.000 

.000 

.000 

.000 

.000 

.000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

20 

42 

49 

46 

28 

27 

13 

5 

1 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

31 

74 , 

89 

74 

39 

40 

21 

11 

3 

5 

2 

0 

0 

Pet 

.645 

.568 

.551 

.630 

.718 

.675 

/619 

.455 

.333 

.400 

.000 

.000 

.000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

92 

86 

223 

219 

104 

109 

73 

33 

4 

8 

2 

0 

1 

Avg 

4.0 

3.7 

10.6 

9.5 

4 .5 

4 .9 

3.2 

1.7 

.2 

. 5 

.2 

0 

.5 

ASSISTS 

No 

43 

51 

9 

8 

23 

25 

93 

22 

2 

3 

8 

0 

1 

Avg 

1.9 

2.2 

= .4 

. 3 

1.0 

1.1 

4 .0 

1.1 

.2 

.2 

.7 

0 

.5 

(won) (lost) 

POINTS 

No 

278 

277 

239 

240 

165 

102 

100 

63 

3 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

12 .1 

12.0 

11.4 

10.4 

7.2 

4 .6 

4 . 3 

3.2 

.2 

.2 

0 

0 

0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

POINTS 

Numtier 

1469 

1709 

scoring 
Margin » 

Avg 

63.8 

74.3 

-10.^ 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

580 

637 

Atts 

1680 

1527 

Pet 

.345 

.417 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

76 

46 

Atts 

245 

128 

Pet 

.310 

.359 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

233 

389 

Atts 

389 

595 

Pet 

.599 

.653 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
STeam 

1000 

1160 

lebound 
K a r g i n — - • 

Avg 

47,0 

50.4 

-3 .4 

Dead 
Ball 

53 

59 

Total 
R e b s — • 

Total 

1133 

1219 

2352 

Stiols 
Missed 

1256 

1096 

2352 

ASSISTS 

No 

288 

355 

Avg 

12.5 

15.4 

Total Stiots 
4 — Missed 

FOULS 

No 

489 

375 

Disq 

31 

11 

TDs 

No 

450 

436 

NCAA 7004-2/90 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard, Overiand Park, Kansas 66211-2422 
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1989-1990 B A S K E T B A L L R E C O R D 
Please list games m order played Before opponent's name, indicate "Opp Code" number using code list provided After opponent's name, indicate 
overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc For "Site" use " 1 " for home games, leave blank for away games and "3," "4," "5," for each DIFFERENT neutral site 
List the arena, city and state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below If you have more than one "home" court, please include 
all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd To indicate games played as double-
headers (that IS, one admission pnce for both games), use "x" in "DH" column List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the 
total numt>er of spectators at each home game Please remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges with varsity teams are included in 
statistics or in won-lost records 

Your institution. The Catholic University of America 

o*2 ĉ? 
OPP 
CODE 

1 

? 

:i 

4 

S 

fi 

7 

fl 

q 

in 

11 

1? 

n 
14 

IS 

16 

17 

Ifl 

iq 

?n 

?i 

?? 

?.T 

3340 
5325 
2955 
1355 
3440 
5715 
1930 
5820 
1830 
1845 
1672 
0390 
2236 
6030 
4735 
1596 
1935 
3100 
3/ian 
3007 
4fi75 
3ons> 
6030 

?4 

PR 

9fi 

P7 

9R 

pq 

.in 

S1 

.1? 

x-i 

1\A 

:is 

rw 

37 

riR 

(List games in order played) 
OPPONENT 

Moravian 
Trenton State 
Marietta 
Dickinson 
Navy 
Westem Maryland 
Gettysburg 
Widener 

Gaiiaudet 
Ferrum 
Baruch 
Immaculata 
York (Pa.) 
Scranton 
Emmanuel 

Messiah 
Navy 

OWN 
SCORE 

FrostbutrcT State 

Glassboro State 

Mary Washington 
Salisbury State 
Marymount 
York (P̂ .) 

s 
OPP I 
SCORE T 

E 
64 
70 
57 
87 
53 
52 
71 
61 
56 
73 
64 
71 
59 
55 
54 
60 
57 
52 
62 
72 
67 
71 
81 

89 
11 
103 
H o t 
73 
67 
60 
64 
75 
62 
68 
64 
61 
63 
74 
79 
54 
69 
90 
89 
82 
77 
9?©t 

' 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE 

100 
IDD 
"TDD" 
TDtr 

1̂  _ 
1̂  _ 

1 

75" 
30" 
TDCr 
T30 
TDD" 
200 
50 
150 
100 
50 

J L ^ 
1_ _ 
1 

500 
350 
150 
100 
100 
125 
150 
100 
100 

••NEUTRAL SITES 
(City State) 

Attendance (Include students and esttmate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAINES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-tieaders witt i mens 

team (one admission pnce for bott i games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all t iome games (add ttie two above) 

Road games 

JLQ. 

1 3 

850 

1225 

2075 

1275 

82 in o 
T-" >> 
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18 

12 
I- o 
<B ^ 

a ^ ^ i 
CX o i 

T3 
C 

13 

5 

tn 
1-
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m 
UJ 
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13 

13 

CD 

< 

2 
13 
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CO 
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W 
*0 
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4 
(0 
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£ o 
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c 
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o. 
2 
"5 

at 
in 

Neutral-site games 

Total seasons attendance all games 

(add the three above) 23 3350 

FGM (50) _ 

FGA (100) _ 

FG%(65 0). 

3FGM (610 _ 

3FGA(20)_ 

.(FGA_ 

_(FGM-

— ( _ot. 

_(FGA. 

.(FGM-

3FG%(5made 60 0). 
Assists (25) 

1989-90 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your teams BEST mart( equaling or bettenng indicated mmimums) 

vs Opponent Date 

-of. 

FT(35)_ 

FTA (45). 

.(FTA. 

_ ( F T . 

FT % (30 made)-

Retxjunds (60) 

Reb margin (30). 

PF(40) 

.fiL 

-)-

-of. 

vs Opponent 

-)-
Galln\idet 

. t o . -)-

Ast %(65 0). -Ast of. -FGM). 

Date 

JZL3/90 


